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Thank you for purchasing Fish Wonder®, the self-cleaning fish tank. Before using the 
product for the first time, please read all these instructions so you use the product 
correctly.

WARNINGS
Warning: Not suitable for children under 36 months
It should be assembled and installed by an adult or with adult supervision.  
It contains small parts that may cause choking if swallowed.
Wash all the parts with water before using them for the first time.
Do not use the product if your hands are wet, as it may slip out of your hands.
Only for freshwater fish such as Betta fish.
The LED runs on 2 CR2025 3V batteries (not included).
Do not look directly at the LED.
Do not mix different types of batteries or new and old batteries.
Always keep unused batteries in their original packaging and away from metal objects that 
may short circuit them.
Remove batteries when a long period of disuse is anticipated.
Always make sure that the battery compartment is firmly closed.
Do not dispose of the batteries in fire, as they may explode.
Do not recharge normal batteries.
Do not allow children to play with batteries.
The supply terminals should not be short-circuited

The set includes: 

ASSEMBLY
Step 1
Place the grill (8) at the bottom of the tank (1).
Step 2
Insert the tube (5) with the curved part facing down into the hole in the grill (8) and connect 
one of the curved tubes (6) to the top of the tube. Then work it through the grommet ring. 
Connect the other curved tube (6) to the end so that it extends out of the tank.
Step 3
Place the stones (9) and plants (10) on top of the grill (8). Adjust the tube to ensure it is 
properly installed.
Step 4
Fill one-third of the tank with cold water and add the fish. The fish tank has a capacity of 
approximately 2,9 litres.
Step 5
Place the lid (3) on the fish tank.

INSTALLING THE BATTERIES
NB: The lid (3) has a white LED (4) that runs on 2 CR2025 3V batteries (not included).
– Non-replaceable lamps
– Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance;
– The battery must be removed from the luminaire before it is scrapped;
– The battery must be removed from the luminaire when it is leaking;
– The appliance must be disconnected from the supply mains when the battery is leaking;
– Do not touch skin and eye by the battery leaking;
– Disposal of exhausted batteries"
The batteries should be installed by an adult. To install them, turn the LED anti-clockwise 
until it opens. After inserting the batteries, screw the LED back on and put it in the hole on 
the lid.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
· To activate the self-cleaning system, pour clean water directly into the tank until water 
begins to come out of the tube sticking out of the tank.
This mechanism uses the siphon principle to eliminate waste and change the water.
. We recommend adding clean water once a week for best results.

Quality Warranty:
This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time 
periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent 
commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling. 

Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by 
the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 both of 
which provide protection for consumers.  There is no express warranty for this product in 
Australia or New Zealand.  The above paragraph refers to other countries.

CAUTION
DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS

A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin   means you should find out about and follow 
local regulations about disposing of this kind of product. Do not dispose of this 
product as you would other household waste. 

Dispose of this device in accordance with the corresponding local regulations. Electrical 
and electronic devices contain hazardous substances that can have harmful effects on the 
environment and/or human health and should be recycled properly.

1- Fish tank
2- Grommet ring
3- Lid
4- LED
5- Tube

6- Curved tubes
7- Rubber tip
8- Grill
9- Stones
10- Artificial plants

1- Acuario
2- Arandela de goma
3- Tapa
4- Luz LED
5- Tubo

6- Tubos curvado
7- Punta de goma
8- Rejilla
9- Piedras
10- Plantas artificiales

1- Aquarium 
2- Rondelle en caoutchouc 
3- Couvercle
4- Éclairage LED
5- Tube 

6- Raccords coudés 
7- Embout en caoutchouc
8- Grille
9- Pierres
10- Plantes artificielles

English Español

Gracias por haber adquirido Fish Wonder®, el acuario que se limpia solo.
Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instrucciones para poder usar el producto 
correctamente.

ADVERTENCIAS
Atención. No apto para niños menores de tres años
El producto ha de ser montado e instalado por un adulto, o con la supervisión de un 
adulto.  
Contiene piezas pequeñas que pueden provocar ahogamiento.
Lave las todas las piezas antes de utilizarlo, pero sólo con agua.
No utilice el producto con las manos mojadas, ya que podría resbalarse de las manos.
Sólo para peces de agua dulce o tipo Betta.
La luz LED funciona con 2 pilas CR 2025, 3V (no incluídas).
No mire directamente a la luz LED
No mezcle pilas nuevas y usadas, ni de diferentes tipos.
Guarde siempre las pilas que no utilice en su envoltorio y lejos de objetos metálicos que 
puedan provocar un cortocircuito.
Retire las pilas si no va a utilizar el producto durante un tiempo.
Asegúrese siempre de que los compartimentos de las pilas están bien cerrados.
Nunca eche las pilas al fuego, existe el riesgo de que éstas exploten.
Nunca intente recargar pilas normales.
No permita que los niños jueguen con pilas.
Los terminales de alimentación, no deben ser cortocircuitados.

El set incluye: 

MONTAJE
Paso 1
Coloque la rejilla (8) en el fondo del acuario (1)
Paso 2
Inserte el tubo (5) con la parte curvada hacia abajo en el orificio de la rejilla (8) y conecte 
uno de los tubos curvados (6) en su extremo superior. Luego, extráigalo por la arandela 
de goma. Conecte el otro tubo curvado (6) al extremo libre del primer tubo curvado, de 
forma que quede en la parte externa del acuario.
Paso 3
Ponga las piedras (9) y plantas (10) encima de la rejilla (8). Ajuste bien el tubo para que 
quede bien instalado.
Paso 4
Rellene el acuario con agua fría, hasta un tercio del acuario, y meta el pez.
La capacidad del acuario es aproximadamente de 2,9 litros
Paso 5
Ponga la tapa (3) del acuario.

MONTAJE DE LAS PILAS
Nota: la tapa (3)  lleva una luz de LED blanca (4), que funciona con 2 pilas CR2025, 3V 
(no incluidas).
- Luz no reemplazable
- Las pilas gastadas han de extraerse del aparato
- La pila debe extraerse sin deterioro
- La pila debe extraerse si gotea
- El aparato se debe desenchufar si la pila gotea
- Evitar el contacto con piel y ojos si la pila gotea.
- Deseche correctamente las pilas acabadas 
La colocación de las pilas debe realizarse por un adulto, y para colocarlas, desenrosque 
la luz LED en el sentido contrario de las agujas del reloj hasta que se abra. Una vez 
puestas las pilas, enrosque la luz LED y póngala en el orificio de la tapa.

MODO DE USO
· Para activar el sistema de autolimpieza, agregue agua limpia en el acuario, desde lo alto, 
hasta que el agua empiece a salir por el tubo externo.
Este mecanismo activa el sifón, eliminando los desechos y cambiando el agua.
. Es aconsejable agregar agua limpia cada semana, así conseguirá mejores resultados.

Garantía de calidad:
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los 
plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial 
negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

ATENCIÓN
COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES

El símbolo de un container sobre ruedas tachado   indica que Vd. debe informarse 
y seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de este tipo de productos. No se 
deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo haría con los residuos 

generales de su hogar. Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspondientes. Los 
productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias peligrosas que tienen efectos 
nefastos sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben ser reciclados 
adecuadamente.

Français

Nous vous remercions de nous avoir fait confiance pour l’achat du Fish Wonder®, 
l’aquarium autonettoyant. Avant d’utiliser ce produit, nous vous prions de lire toutes les 
instructions pour pouvoir l’utiliser correctement.

PRÉCAUTIONS
CAttention ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de trois ans
Il doit être monté et installé par un adulte ou sous la supervision d’un adulte.  
Il contient de petites pièces qui présentent un risque d’étouffement. 
Lavez toutes les pièces avant d’utiliser ce produit, mais seulement avec de l’eau.  
N’utilisez pas ce produit avec les mains mouillées car il pourrait vous glisser des mains. 
Uniquement pour poissons d’eau douce ou de type Betta.
L’éclairage LED fonctionne avec 2 piles CR 2025 3 V (non fournies).
Ne regardez pas directement la LED. 
Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves avec des piles usagées ni de différents types.
Rangez toujours les piles que vous n’utilisez pas dans leur étui et loin des objets 
métalliques susceptibles de provoquer un court-circuit.  
Retirez les piles, si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser ce produit pendant un certain temps.
Assurez-vous toujours que les compartiments des piles sont correctement fermés.  
Ne jetez jamais les piles au feu car elles risqueraient d’exploser.
N’essayez jamais de recharger des piles normales. 
Ne permettez pas que les enfants jouent avec des piles. 
Ne créez pas de court-circuit aux bornes des piles.

Le kit comprend :

MONTAGE
Étape 1
Posez la grille (8) au fond de l’aquarium (1).
Étape 2
Introduisez le tube (5) avec la partie courbée vers le bas dans l’orifice de la grille (8) et 
accouplez-le à l’un des raccords coudés (6). Puis faites-le sortir par la rondelle en 
caoutchouc. Accouplez l’autre raccord coudé (6) à l’extrémité libre du premier raccord 
coudé, de façon à ce qu’il débouche à l’extérieur de l’aquarium.  
Étape 3
Posez les pierres (9) et les plantes (10) sur la grille (8). Réglez correctement le tube pour 
qu’il reste bien fixé. 
Étape 4
Remplissez l’aquarium d’eau froide, jusqu’à un tiers de l’aquarium, et introduisez-y le 
poisson. La capacité de l’aquarium est d’environ 2,9 litres. 
Étape 5
Posez le couvercle (3) de l’aquarium.

POSE DES PILES
Observation : le couvercle (3) porte une LED blanche (4), qui fonctionne avec 2 piles  
CR2025, 3 V (non fournies). 
- LED non remplaçable
- Retirez les piles usagées de l’appareil.
- Veillez à ne pas endommager la pile lorsque vous la retirez.
- Retirez la pile si elle fuit.
- Débranchez l’appareil si la pile fuit.
- Évitez tout contact avec la peau et les yeux si la pile fuit.
- Jetez les piles usagées conformément à la réglementation en vigueur.
La pose des piles doit être réalisée par un adulte, et pour les poser, vous devrez dévisser 
le boîtier de la LED dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d’une montre jusqu’à ce qu’il 
s’ouvre. Une fois les piles installées dans le boîtier de la LED, revissez-le et introduisez-le 
dans l’orifice du couvercle. 

MODE D’UTILISATION
Pour activer le système d’autonettoyage, ajoutez de l’eau propre dans l’aquarium, par la 
partie du haut, jusqu’à ce que l’eau commence à sortir par le tube externe. Ce mécanisme 
active le siphon, en éliminant les résidus et en renouvelant l’eau. Il est recommandé 
d’ajouter de l’eau propre chaque semaine afin d’obtenir de meilleurs résultats. 

Garantie de qualité :
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée 
dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les 
dommages résultant d’une utilisation inappropriée, d’une négligence de la part du 
commerçant, d’une usure anormale, d’accidents ou d’une mauvaise manipulation. 

ATTENTION
MISE AU REBUT DE L’APPAREIL

Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d’une croix   indique que vous devez 
respecter les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage de ce type de 
produit.

Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.
Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux réglementations locales. Les appareils 
électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances nocives pour l’environnement et 
la santé. Ils doivent être recyclés dans des conditions appropriées.

FISH WONDER® is a registered EU/CTM trade mark.     
International patents pending. All imitations will be prosecuted.



Made in China/  Fabricado en China/ Fabriqué en Chine/ Hergestellt in China/ Prodotto in Cina/ Fabricado na China

Complimenti per la scelta e grazie per l’acquisto di Fish Wonder®, l’acquario che si 
pulisce da solo. Per la corretta utilizzazione del prodotto, leggerne prima attentamente 
tutte le istruzioni.

AVVERTENZE
Attenzione. Non adatto ai minori di tre anni.
Deve essere montato e installato da un adulto o con la supervisione di un adulto.
Contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni che possono provocare il soffocamento.
Prima di utilizzarlo lavare tutti i pezzi, ma solo con acqua.
Non utilizzare il prodotto con le mani bagnate, poiché potrebbe scivolare e cadere.
Solo per pesci di acqua dolce o di tipo Betta.
La luce a LED funziona con 2 pile CR 2025 da 3 V (non fornite).
Non guardare direttamente la luce a LED.
Non utilizzare insieme pile nuove e usate, né pile di diverso tipo.
Conservare sempre le pile che non si utilizzino nella loro confezione e lontano da oggetti 
metallici che possano provocare un cortocircuito.
Togliere le pile se si prevede di non utilizzare il prodotto durante un certo periodo di 
tempo.
Accertarsi sempre che il vano pile sia ben chiuso.
Non buttare mai le pile sul fuoco: potrebbero esplodere.
Non cercare mai di ricaricare pile non ricaricabili.
Evitare che i bambini giochino con le pile.
I terminali di alimentazione non devono essere cortocircuitati.

Il set include: 

MONTAGGIO
Passo 1
Collocare la griglia (8) sul fondo dell’acquario (1).
Passo 2
Inserire il tubo (5) nel foro della griglia (8), con la parte curva verso il basso, e collegare 
uno dei tubi curvi (6) all’estremità superiore, facendolo quindi uscire attraverso la 
guarnizione di tenuta (2). Collocare l’altro tubo curvo (6) all’estremità libera del primo tubo 
curvo, in modo che rimanga nella parte esterna dell’acquario.
Passo 3
Collocare i sassi (9) e le piante (10) sulla griglia (8). Sistemare bene il tubo in modo che 
rimanga ben collocato.
Passo 4
Riempire l’acquario con acqua fredda sino a un terzo della sua capacità e introdurvi il 
pesce. L’acquario ha una capacità di circa 2,9 litri.
Passo 5
Collocare il coperchio (3).

COLLOCAZIONE DELLE PILE
Nota: il coperchio (3) incorpora una luce a LED bianca (4), che funziona con 2 pile 
CR2025 da 3 V (non fornite).
- Luce non sostituibile
- Rimuovere le pile esauste dall'apparecchio
- Rimuovere la pila senza danneggiarla
- Rimuovere la pila in caso di perdita
- Scollegare l'apparecchio in caso di perdita della pila
- Evitare il contatto con la pelle e gli occhi in caso di perdita della pila
- Smaltire correttamente le pile esauste
Le pile devono essere sempre collocate da un adulto. A tal fine aprire la luce a LED, 
svitandola in senso antiorario. Una volta collocate le pile, chiudere la luce a LED 
riavvitandola e collocarla nel foro del coperchio.

MODO D’IMPIEGO
· Per attivare il sistema di pulizia automatica, versare nell’acquario dall’alto acqua pulita, 
finché inizi a uscire acqua dal tubo esterno.
Ciò attiva il sifone, eliminando i residui e cambiando l’acqua.
· Per avere i migliori risultati, si consiglia di aggiungere acqua pulita ogni settimana.

Garanzia di qualità:
Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla 
legislazione vigente.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso improprio, uso 
commerciale negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manomissione.

ATTENZIONE
DISMISSIONE E ROTTAMAZIONE DELL’APPARECCHIO

Il simbolo di un cassonetto su ruote barrato indica che è necessario conoscere e 
rispettare le normative e le ordinanze municipali specifiche per l’eliminazione di 
questo tipo di prodotti. 

Non disfarsi di questo articolo come se si trattasse di un comune residuo domestico. 
Seguire le normative e le ordinanze municipali corrispondenti. I prodotti elettrici ed 
elettronici contengono sostanze pericolose che hanno effetti nocivi sull’ambiente e/o sulla 
salute umana e devono pertanto essere convenientemente riciclati.

1- Aquarium
2- Gummiring
3- Deckel
4- LED-Leuchte
5- Rohr

6- Gekrümmte Rohre
7- Gummispitze
8- Gitter
9- Steine
10- Künstliche Pflanzen

1- Acquario
2- Guarnizione di tenuta
3- Coperchio
4- Luce a LED
5- Tubo

6- Tubi curvi
7- Punta di gomma
8- Griglia
9- Sassi
10- Piante artificiali

1- Aquário
2-Anilha de borracha
3- Tampa
4- Luz LED
5- Tubo 
6- Tubos em cotovelo

7- Ponta de borracha
8- Grelha
9- Pedras
10- Plantas artificiais

1- Aquarium
2- Rubberen ring
3- Deksel
4- Ledlampje
5- Buis
6- Bochtstukken

7- Rubberen mondstuk
8- Rooster
9- Stenen
10- Kunstplanten

Deutsch

Vielen Dank für den Erwerb von Fish Wonder®, dem selbstreinigenden Aquarium.Lesen 
Sie bitte vor Gebrauch des Aquariums die ganze Anleitung durch, um das Produkt richtig 
verwenden zu können.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE
Achtung! Nicht für Kinder unter drei Jahren geeignet
Es muss von einem Erwachsenen oder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen montiert und 
installiert werden.  
Enthält kleine Teile, die zum Ersticken führen können.
Waschen Sie vor Gebrauch des Aquariums alle Teile, aber nur mit Wasser.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen, da es Ihnen aus der Hand 
rutschen könnte.
Nur für Süßwasserfische oder Fische vom Typ Betta.
Die LED-Leuchte funktioniert mit 2 Batterien vom Typ CR 2025, 3V (nicht im 
Lieferumfang inbegriffen).
Blicken Sie nicht direkt in die LED-Leuchte.
Mischen Sie keine neuen und alten Batterien bzw. Batterien unterschiedlichen Typs.
Bewahren Sie Batterien, die Sie nicht benutzen, immer in ihrer Verpackung und nicht in 
der Nähe von Metallgegenständen auf, die einen Kurzschluss verursachen können.
Nehmen Sie die Batterien heraus, wenn Sie das Produkt eine Zeit lang nicht gebrauchen.
Versichern Sie sich immer, dass die Batteriefächer richtig verschlossen sind.
Werfen Sie die Batterien nie ins Feuer. Es besteht das Risiko, dass sie explodieren.
Versuchen Sie nie, normale Batterien wieder aufzuladen.
Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit den Batterien spielen.
Die Einspeiseklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.

Lieferumfang: 

MONTAGE
1. Schritt
Legen Sie das Gitter (8) auf den Aquariumboden (1).
2. Schritt
Stecken Sie das Rohr (5) mit dem gekrümmten Teil nach unten in das Loch im Gitter (8) 
und schließen Sie eins der gekrümmten Rohre (6) am oberen Ende an. Ziehen Sie das 
Rohr dann durch den Gummiring heraus. Schließen Sie das andere gekrümmte Rohr (6) 
so am freien Ende des ersten gekrümmten Rohrs an, dass es außerhalb des Aquariums 
liegt.
3. Schritt 
Legen Sie die Steine (9) und die Pflanzen (10) auf das Gitter (8). Passen Sie das Rohr 
gut ein, damit es richtig installiert ist.
4. Schritt
Füllen Sie das Aquarium mit kaltem Wasser bis es zu einem Drittel gefüllt ist und legen Sie 
den Fisch hinein. Das Aquarium hat ein Fassungsvermögen von ca. 2,9 Litern.
5. Schritt
Legen Sie den Deckel (3) auf das Aquarium.

MONTAGE DER BATTERIEN
Hinweis: Der Deckel (3)  ist mit einer weißen LED-Leuchte (4) ausgerüstet, die mit 2 
Batterien vom Typ CR2025, 3V (nicht im Lieferumfang inbegriffen) funktioniert.
- Leuchte nicht auswechselbar
- Verbrauchte Batterien müssen aus dem Gerät genommen werden.
- Die Batterie muss ohne Beschädigung herausgenommen werden.
- Die Batterie muss herausgenommen werden, wenn sie tropft.
- Das Gerät muss vom Netz getrennt werden, wenn die Batterie tropft.
- Haut- und Augenkontakt vermeiden, wenn die Batterie tropft.
- Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien richtig.
Die Batterien müssen von einem Erwachsenen eingelegt werden. Schrauben Sie zum 
Einlegen der Batterien die LED-Leuchte entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn auf, bis sie sich 
öffnet. Wenn die Batterien eingelegt sind, schrauben Sie die LED-Leuchte wieder zu und 
stecken Sie sie in das Loch im Deckel.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
· Gießen Sie, um das Selbstreinigungssystem zu aktivieren, sauberes Wasser von oben 
in das Aquarium, bis das Wasser durch das äußere Rohr herauszulaufen beginnt. Dieser 
Mechanismus aktiviert den Siphon, so dass Abfälle entfernt und das Wasser ausgetaus-
cht wird.
. Es ist ratsam, jede Woche sauberes Wasser hinzuzufügen, denn so erzielt man bessere 
Ergebnisse.

ACHTUNG
HINWEIS ZUR RICHTIGEN MATERIALENTSORGUNG

Das Symbol eines auf Rollen stehenden Containers , der durchgestrichen ist, 
bedeutet, dass Sie sich über die geltenden Bestimmungen zur örtlichen 
Entsorgung dieser Art von Produkten informieren müssen. 

Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Ihrem Hausmüll. Sie müssen bei der Entsorgung 
die vor Ort geltenden Bestimmungen beachten. Elektrische und elektronische Produkte 
enthalten gefährliche Substanzen, die eine äußerst schädliche Wirkung auf die Umwelt 
oder die menschliche Gesundheit haben können und fachgerecht recycelt werden 
müssen.

Italiano Português

Obrigado por ter adquirido o Fish Wonder®, o aquário com autolimpeza. Antes de 
utilizá-lo, por favor, leia todas as instruções para poder usar o produto corretamente.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
Atenção. Produto não apto para crianças menores de três anos de idade.
Tem de ser montado e instalado por um adulto ou com a supervisão de um adulto.  
Contém peças pequenas que podem provocar asfixia.
Limpe todas as peças antes de utilizá-lo, mas somente com água.
Não utilize o produto tendo as mãos molhadas, já que pode escorregar das mãos.
Apenas para peixes de água doce ou peixes betta.
A luz LED funciona com 2 pilhas CR 2025, 3 V (não fornecidas).
Não olhe diretamente para a luz LED.
Não misture pilhas novas e usadas, nem de diferentes tipos.
Guarde sempre as pilhas que não utilize no seu invólucro e afastadas de objetos 
metálicos que possam provocar um curto-circuito.
Retire as pilhas se não tencionar utilizar o produto durante um tempo prolongado.
Assegure-se sempre de que os compartimentos das pilhas estejam bem fechados.
Nunca lance as pilhas ao fogo, já que existe o risco de as mesmas explodirem.
Nunca tente recarregar pilhas normais.
Não permita que as crianças brinquem com pilhas.
Os terminais de alimentação não devem ser colocados em curto-circuito.

O set inclui: 

MONTAGEM
Passo 1
Coloque a grelha (8) no fundo do aquário (1).
Passo 2
Introduza o tubo (5), tendo a parte curva para baixo, no orifício da grelha (8) e ligue um 
dos tubos em cotovelo (6) na sua extremidade superior. Seguidamente, extraia-o através 
da anilha de borracha. Ligue o outro tubo em cotovelo (6) à extremidade livre do primeiro 
tubo em cotovelo, de modo que fique na parte externa do aquário.
Passo 3
Coloque as pedras (9) e as plantas (10) sobre a grelha (8). Ajuste bem o tubo para o 
mesmo ficar bem instalado.
Passo 4
Encha o aquário com água fria até à terceira parte da sua altura e introduza os peixes. O 
volume do aquário é, aproximadamente, de 2,9 litros.
Passo 5
Coloque a tampa (3) do aquário.

MONTAGEM DAS PILHAS
Nota: a tampa (3) possui uma luz LED de cor branca (4) que funciona com 2 pilhas  
CR2025, 3 V (não fornecidas).
- Luz não substituível
- As pilhas esgotadas devem ser tiradas do aparelho.
- A pilha deve ser tirada sem a danificar.
- Tirar a pilha do aparelho em caso de derrame de líquido da pilha
- Desligar o aparelho da rede elétrica em caso de derrame de líquido da pilha
- Evitar o contacto do líquido da pilha com a pele e olhos
- Descartar corretamente as pilhas esgotadas 
A instalação das pilhas deve ser realizada por um adulto. Para realizar a mesma, 
desenrosque a luz LED, rodando-a no sentido contrário ao dos ponteiros do relógio até 
se abrir. Após instalar as pilhas no seu interior, enrosque a luz LED e fixe-a no orifício da 
tampa.

MODO DE USO
· Para ativar o sistema de autolimpeza, adicione água limpa ao aquário, deitando-a da 
parte superior, até a água começar a sair pelo tubo externo.
Este mecanismo ativa o sifão, eliminando os resíduos e mudando a água.
· É aconselhável adicionar água limpa cada semana; desta maneira, conseguirá 
melhores resultados.

Garantia de qualidade:
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos 
estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes de um uso inadequado, uso comercial 
negligente, desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação indevida.

ATENÇÃO
COMO SE DESFAZER DOS MATERIAIS

O símbolo de um contentor sobre rodas riscado indica que Você se deve informar 
e seguir as normas locais relativas à eliminação deste tipo de produtos. Não se 
desfaça deste produto da mesma forma que o faz habitualmente com os resíduos

gerais da sua casa. A eliminação do produto deve ser realizada de acordo com as 
normas locais aplicáveis. Os produtos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm substâncias 
perigosas que têm efeitos nefastos sobre o ambiente e a saúde humana e, portanto, 
devem ser reciclados adequadamente.

Nederlands

Hartelijk dank voor de aanschaf van Fish Wonder®, het zelfreinigende aquarium. Lees 
voor het gebruik de instructies, zodat u het product op de juiste wijze kunt gebruiken.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
Let op. Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de drie jaar
Het moet door een volwassene of onder toezicht van een volwassene worden 
gemonteerd en geïnstalleerd.   
Het bevat kleine onderdelen die verstikking kunnen veroorzaken.
Was voor het gebruik alle onderdelen af, maar alleen met water.
Gebruik het product niet met natte handen, omdat het anders uit uw handen kan glijden.
Alleen voor zoetwatervissen of Betta’s.
Het ledlampje werkt op 2 CR2025 batterijen van 3 V (niet bijgeleverd).
Kijk niet rechtstreeks in het licht van de led.
Gebruik geen nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen of verschillende soorten batterijen door 
elkaar.
Bewaar de batterijen die u niet gebruikt in de verpakking en houd deze uit de buurt van 
metalen voorwerpen die kortsluiting zouden kunnen veroorzaken.
Haal de batterijen uit het product als u het langere tijd niet gaat gebruiken.
Zorg ervoor dat de batterijenvakjes altijd goed gesloten zijn.
Gooi de batterijen nooit in het vuur, omdat er anders gevaar voor ontploffing bestaat.
Probeer normale batterijen nooit op te laden.
Zorg ervoor dat kinderen niet met batterijen spelen.
De voedingsklemmen niet kortsluiten.

De set bestaat uit: 

MONTAGE
Stap 1
Plaats het rooster (8) op de bodem van het aquarium (1)
Stap 2
Steek de buis (5) met de gebogen kant naar beneden in de opening van het rooster (8) 
en sluit een van de bochtstukken (6) op het bovenste uiteinde aan. Steek deze 
vervolgens door de rubberen ring. Sluit het andere bochtstuk (6) vanaf de buitenkant van 
het aquarium op het vrije deel van het eerste bochtstuk aan.
Stap 3
Leg de stenen (9) en planten (10) op het rooster (8). Sluit de buis goed aan voor een 
correcte installatie.
Stap 4
Vul het aquarium voor een derde deel met koud water en doe de vis erin. Het aquarium 
heeft een inhoud van ongeveer 2,9 liter.
Stap 5
Doe het deksel (3) op het aquarium.

PLAATSEN VAN DE BATTERIJEN
N.B.: de deksel (3)  is voorzien van een wit ledlampje (4) dat werkt op 2 CR2025 batterijen 
van 3 V (niet bijgeleverd).
- Niet-vervangbare lamp
- Verwijder verbruikte batterijen uit het apparaat 
- De batterij moet zonder schade worden verwijderd
- Verwijder de batterij als hij lekt
- Sluit het apparaat af van de stroomvoorziening als de batterij lekt
- Vermijd contact met de huid en ogen als de batterij lekt
- Voer verbruikte batterijen op de juiste wijze af 
De batterijen moeten door een volwassene worden geplaatst. Draai daartoe het 
ledlampje linksom los totdat het open gaat. Doe de batterijen erin, draai het ledlampje 
weer in en steek het in de opening van de deksel.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
· Voeg, om het zelfreinigingsysteem te activeren, van bovenaf schoon water toe aan het 
aquarium, totdat het water uit de externe buis begint te stromen. Door dit mechanisme 
wordt de sifon geactiveerd, het vuil verwijderd en het water ververst.
. Wij raden aan om iedere week schoon water toe te voegen. Zo verkrijgt u het beste 
resultaat.

Kwaliteitsgarantie:
Voor het product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieksfouten gedurende een periode die in de 
wetgeving van het betreffende land is vastgelegd. Onder de garantie valt niet de schade 
die het gevolg is van verkeerd of nalatig gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of 
onjuiste behandeling.

LET OP
AFVOEREN VAN MATERIALEN

Het symbool van een container op wielen met een kruis erdoor geeft aan dat u zich 
dient te informeren over hoe dit soort producten volgens de plaatselijke 
voorschriften moet worden afgevoerd. Voer dit product niet met het gebruikelijke 

huisvuil af. 
U dient het volgens de desbetreffende plaatselijke voorschriften af te voeren. Elektrische 
en elektronische producten bevatten gevaarlijke stoffen die een zeer schadelijk effect op 
het milieu of de volksgezondheid hebben en dienen op een passende wijze gerecycled te 
worden.
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